BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 529-226-484
Issue 1, April 1967
AT&TCo Special
TELEPHONE SETS
2684A AND 2685A TYPES
CONNECTIONS

TELEPHONE
SET LEFT MODULE 2ND MODULE 3RD MODULE 4TH MODULE 5TH MODULE
TYPE CODE KEY FIG. KEY FIG. KEY FIG. KEY FIG. KEY FIG.
1 105B
2 599A 3 598A 5
4 617A 7
6 598A 5 105B
599B 4
7 598A 5
2684A 9
598A 5
105B
10 598A 5
11
599A 3
12 617A 7 667B 6
13 599B 4
14 599A 3 598A 5
59A 8
15 599B 4
1 105B
2
105B
3 598A
599A 3
5 598A 5
4 617A 7
5 617A 7
9
59.A 8
10
105B
105B
2685A 11 599B 4
598A 5 598A 5 598A 5
12 598A 5
13 105B
105B
14 598A 5
598A 5
15 598A 5
16 105B
17 598A 5 667B 6
599A 3
617A 7 18
19 598A 5 59A 8
Page 2
155 1, SECTION 529-226-484
TABLE B
CONVERSION OF PICKUP KEY TO SIGNALING (NONLOCKING)
NO. OF SIG KEYS NO. OF
NO. OF CONVERTED FROM PRIVATE KEY LEAD TER.MINATIONS
PICKUP PICKUP KEYS ANO
KEYS INTERCOM Y-0 0-Y REMAINING 599A 5998 598A LINES WITH SUPL SUPL PER KEY ORIG ORIG SUPL COM SIG 0-W S-W G-R BL-BK BR-BK KEY KEY
KEY KEY KEY KEYS ONLY ONLY
6 A-H* A-H* A-H* A-H* A-H* A-H* G*
5 1 A-H* A-H* A-H* A-H* A-H* C G*
4 1 2 A-H* A-H* A-H* A-H* C C G*
3 2 1 3 A-H* A-H* A-H* C C C G*
2 3 2 4 A-H* A-H* C C C C G*
1 4 3 5 A-H* C C C C C G*
6 C C C C C C G*
5 1 2 A-H* A-H* A-H* C C C G*
5 1 3 A-H* A-H* C C C C G*
5 1 4 A-H* C C C C C G*
5 1 5 C C C C C C G*
* On terminal board associated with key.
Note 1: To convert a key position from pickup to signaling, remove screw detail P-10E837 from